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Maia Nikoleishuvili

Fri 4/20/2018 6:10 PM

To:Mariam Darakhvelidze <mdarakhvelidze@moh.gov.ge>; Ketevan Goginashvili <kgoginashvili@moh.gov.ge>; Noe Kinkladze
<nkinkladze@moh.gov.ge>; Maia Gotiashvili <mgotiashvili@moh.gov.ge>; lvane Bibilashvili <ibibilashvili@moh.gov.ge>; Marina
Abramishvili <mabramishvili@moh.gov.ge>; Natia Khmaladze <natkhmaladze@moh.gov.ge>; Shorena Okropiridze
<sokropiridze@moh.gov.ge>; Irma Kitiashvili <ikitiashvili@moh.gov.ge>;

Cc:Mariana Mkurnali <mmkurnali@moh.gov.ge>; Sopo Belkania <sbelkania@moh.gov.ge>;

Importance: High

@ 3 attachments

Proposed items.xls; specification of the furniture.xlsx; Ls3®M33EM asbsbsn hobymol gMsb@y.pdf;

9mgqLodgdom,

302553600 Bobgmols Logabmsb domgdme dgowbl, M™Agwog 9bgds LadOMgdB™ gobsgbowol -
9fmbgdol Lozombl. LadMmgd@m (obssgdgdo LodobolBMmmL dogH Asabsgbowo oym 2016 {gwb.
Log®9BBH™ 3O MgdGoL Mabbs (LE3OMgJB™ F0bsowgdgdol dobggzom) 895096l 4,970,000 MEESGU.
3M3bEOL  d08rmgdos 06x39d30MEM0  Zsmmemaool, doLobs s 3wobozm®o 0dMbmermyools /3

396¢®o.

30253600 dm3eg 0683mEMHB5305L goedo [oMmBdmygbowo Ls3omMbgdOl MoMmdIBY:

1. L5390E0b® 50 FYOH300MdOL MoMdSHY
Bobgool  dbogd  odLEONMIS  BadMmgdBHo  4obogbool  gobboergoli/dglfogerols  dGmgLo.
d0005bmdsdo Bobgmol dbstg 2983536 22 sbobgugdol bogmol (LsdgoEobm smFMHz0mdOL,
539x0L)  dmfimgdsL.  9BOGd0  BM(399Yos  IBIOMTo.  53sbsb, Bobgmol  dbstyg 396
BHMb3grygmxl FbMmEmE 3 sbsbgegdol s3sMme@®mol ("system for aphaeresis”, "High-throughput
(next generation) sequencing system", "automated immunofluorescence processor') dm{icrASL,
306500056 50b0dbmE0 56 0fo®mdmgds Fobgomdo.
159900030bM 50 FMH30WMBOL LHQIMBEH M 3gMom©os 2 fgwo.
30 FMH30Md0L  BEHbIOGHGd0 Tggbodsdqds BobM® LEBIMEHIOL. vy Jsdomwer dbsdgl o3l
396L5 39 GdMo FmmMbmzbgdo, Bobgmol Fbscg IBsYMTBOIL 45dmmd35aL Tgolffogzerml se0bodbmewo
Lsgombo.

2. 3bs6gms 35v9bolidygdMmdgdol Momdsby
Bobgomol  dbstgh  35LbolidygdMmds  930LMgds, MBOWB3gEYmL SO FMMZoWMdOL  PBdOOLYI©Y
AML3MOGH0MGds,  39dbo3mbgdol LodoOmzgermdo dm3zwobgds Fobsbffodo Lsobgob®mm 33arg30Ls ©s
d9Lodsdobo BsdYEOE0bM 535M5@MOL 0bLEGIWSE00l Jobbom, slg3g, Jos@mzgwo L3gEoswroliEgdol
&®M9bobao  Jglodsdolo BsdgEoEobm  935M9@GHWOOL  453mygbgdol Jobbom. s0bodbmwo dobBbom

390900 botrxgdo 0550935 gM9bEHOL BoGygddo.

Logodmggenml dbostgl 3slwgbolidagdermds 930L6M9ds, “YHM639wgml Logmbarol As6ds59ds, Jowgds,
AMBL3MOEGH0M9d5,  Bodmberoll  sLLYMdds  Mdooldo  Bsdm@obols 89dymd  @s 939X 0L
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0bLGHOIWHE05. 50b0dbMEo FoBbom 25fgMwo BstIxgdol sBIMZs MBS MYBMHMb3gWyml JoOmmeEds
dbsey0.

3. Bobgmol 8m936MMmd0L M9 s30900L Mbsbds, Bobgmol doge Fomdmoagbowr ggzgms
Bogobg 0gdbgds  oGsbowo  godo  Lobgwfhimpgdoom "CHINA AID". 53 39bJ@ob
39MLEOMEdE@doL  dgdmbggzsdo,  Bobgomol  FbsGy  MedL  oGyzol  3OHM9dGoL
0093¢9996¢3)5305%9.

4. 0 06039 Ibscg 99mobbdgds 30MmgdEob 3obbmeM309wgdsbyg, Jomerds dbscmgd Bobme
bbb MBS 06FIOMAML 3OMgJEoL Loy sOMMdOL YOOz ymzol Jobboom.

59 93o3Bg 9090b56HgMBL 3MBLMEES30900 06839300 Zsmmemaool, dolols s 3awobozm®o
09bm@my00b 1/3 396G M6, 15TJOEOBM 535G OEHMOOL 139(305303530900L obbozol doBbom.

5939 05953930 253600900, HMA Fobgmol FbsGgls gmbmgs, FoMTMoa0bml mzooswwwemo HoHhowo
Log®9BBH™ 30M9JE 90 35380090 HBgIMIMboTbmM by30mbgdDBY.

dbs6ggdL dmMoL 39d603MO LogombgdbHg F9gmebbdgdol 99damad, Bobgmol Logwbm Fo®dmowaqbl
Be@)ols, Goolisbgedfonmgdcmozo 3MM(39IMOJO0L obbmM09mgdols dobboom.

30bM3m, 560boMmm 50b0dbME0 0bRM®Ts305 s FMY35H MM MJ3z9b0 F960d36900/3mbsBEMGdgd0
Bobgomol dbs®ols doge Fodmoagbown 153000bgdmsb/3509dMEgd9dmb 3533060 d0m.

35¢3030L3gdom,

3505 bogzmengodzogo

From: ge [mailto:ge@mofcom.gov.cn]

Sent: Wednesday, April 18, 2018 10:48 AM

To: Maia Nikoleishvili <mnikoleishvili@moh.gov.ge>

Cc: Sopo Belkania <sbelkania@moh.gov.ge>; Mariana Mkurnali <mmkurnali@moh.gov.ge>; n.gagua-f% U 58 &) 55
<n.gagua@mof.ge>; n.javakhishvili <n.javakhishvili@mof.ge>; m.giorgobiani <m.giorgobiani@mof.ge>; i.skhirtladze
<i.skhirtladze @mof.ge>

Subject: About the medical equipment project

Dear Ms. Maia,

Hope this letter finds you well. Regarding the medical equipment project for the infectious
disease center, we would like to inform you the following:

1. About the equipment.

The Chinese side has finished the feasibility study of the medical equipment project. In total,
the Chinese side is going to provide 22 items. Details please refer to the attachements. The photos
provided in the document is just for reference.

P.S. Three items including the ”system for aphaeresis”, “High—throughput (next generation)
sequencing system” and “automated immunofluorescence processor” could not be provided becasuse now the
Chinese side could not produce

The no defect guarantee period for the quality of the equipment provided will be 2 years

The standards of the equipment will be in compliance with the Chinese standard. If the Georgian
side has special requirement, please inform us and the Chinese side will study the feasibility.

2. About the responsibility of both sides.

The Chinese side will be responsible for the delivering the equipment to Tbilisi, dispatching
technicians to Georgia for pre—engineering survey and acceptance instructions, installing and
commssioning of some items of the equipment, training the Georgian technicians for using and

https://mail2.moh.gov.ge/owa/#viewmodel=ReadMessageltem&ltemID=AAMKAGJIMTASMDRKLTIIY2EtNGJhZS1hZTIjLTZmNjc50WYzNDg3ZgB... 2/3



12.07.2018 BoBgomob bsg®abEm 3Gmaddo_obxgdgor®o 3ab@emol sedgs - Marina Abramishvili

maintenance of the equipment. The cost and expenses of the above-mentioned activities should be
convered by the grant.

The Georgian side should be responsible for the customs clearance, delivery, transportation,
storage of the equipment after its arrival in Tbilisi and the building of the equipment room and the
installation of the furniture. The cost and expenses of the above—mentioned activities should be borne
by the Georgian side.

3. According the to regulations of the Chinese government, all the equipment provided by the
Chinese side will be labeled in the obvious places with the lable of “CHINA AID”. If it’s not
accepted, the project could not be implemented.

4. If both sides agree to implement the project, the Georgian side should allow and cooperate
with the Chinese side to carry out necessary publicity during the implementation process

We would like to have your feedback at your earliest conveniences. If you have any questions,
please don’ t hesitate to contact us.

Best wishes.

Sincerely vyours,

Mr. Li Jianhui

Third Secretary

Office: 00995-32-2251850

Mobile: 00995-599-993208

Email: 1ijianhui@mofcom. gov. cn;ge@mofcom. gov. cn

Economic & Commercial Counsellor’s Office of the Embassy of the People’s Republic of C
hina in Georgia

Address: 12A Kipshidze Street, Tbilisi, 0162, Georgia (A& )
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